
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

L.D. 2056 

(Filing No. H-659 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

l13TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 1506, L.D. 2056, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Supplement Crisis Intervention 
Services for Penobscot, Piscataquis, Hancock and 
Washington Counties." 

Amend the bill by striking out all of the title 
and inserting in its place the following: 

'AN ACT to Provide Additional Funding for Crisis 
Information and Suicide Prevention Services in 
Somerset County.' 

Further amend the bill in the appropriation by 
striking out all of the last 12 lines before the 
statment of fact (page 2, lines 6 to 17 in L.D.) and 
inserting in their place the following: 

'All Other 

Provides funds to the 
Crisis Stabilization 
Unit of Crisis and 
Counseling in Somerset 
County for crisis 
information and 
suicide prevention.' 

Page l-LR5508 

$33,035 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. {f .. to H.P. 1506, L.D. 2056 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This deletes all references to providing 
3 additional funding to crisis intervention services in 
4 Penobscot, Piscataquis, Hancock and Washington 
5 counties and replaces it with funding for crisis and 
6 suicide services in Somerset County. 

7 5508040988 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and di3tributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
4/11/88 (Filing No. H-659) 

Page 2-LR5508 




