

1	L.D. 2056
2	(Filing No. H-659)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE
6	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 1506, L.D. 2056, Bill, "AN ACT to Supplement Crisis Intervention Services for Penobscot, Piscataquis, Hancock and Washington Counties."
11 12	Amend the bill by striking out all of the title and inserting in its place the following:
13 14 15	'AN ACT to Provide Additional Funding for Crisis Information and Suicide Prevention Services in Somerset County.'
16 17 18 19	Further amend the bill in the appropriation by striking out all of the last 12 lines before the statment of fact (page 2, lines 6 to 17 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:
20	'All Other \$33,035
21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Provides funds to the Crisis Stabilization Unit of Crisis and Counseling in Somerset County for crisis information and suicide prevention.'

Page 1-LR5508

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\hat{\mathcal{H}}$ " to h.p. 1506, l.d. 2056

1STATEMENT OF FACT2This deletes all references to providing<br/>additional funding to crisis intervention services in<br/>Penobscot, Piscataquis, Hancock and Washington<br/>5 counties and replaces it with funding for crisis and<br/>6 suicide services in Somerset County.75508040988

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/11/88 (Filing No. H-659)

Page 2-LR5508